.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).50502/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2023 in WA No.266/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVEOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJESHEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.267500/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List this petition along with SLP(C) No.10058/2023 & SLP(C)

No.18976/2023 and all other connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)